PUBLISH: Friday, June 08, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 11, 2007.

Certified to before me this June 08, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/24/2007 to 5/10/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/11/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Solid Waste
American Health Care
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Fail-Safe Alarm

Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Helena Chemical

Heller Nursery

K-Mart

L & S Distributing
Maddock Industries, Inc.
Mark's Heating

Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas
Schwartz, Palmer

EMP Co-op, Inc.

Selking International
Stoneco, Inc.

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Trisha Hockemeyer
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wayne - Vaughn

West Payment Center
Haugk Companies, Inc.
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.

Correctional Management Co., Llc

Zep Manufacturing Company
Mary Baker

Briggs Corporation

Waste Management

Amount

75.00
46,611.99
15.24
181.53
12.70
185.00
903.18
50.00
1,225.73
120.00
410.23
89.31
762.23
75.00
37.00
58.36
40.50
42.00
3,635.72
119.09
186.00
135.83
291.88
4,028.92
106.94
565.44
146.56
1,562.40
10.56
2,196.00
1,285.57
568.84
1,348.60
60.67
144.37
1,516.80
585.87
877.00
147.00
285.00
175.07
1,219.50
780.00
91.61
5.28
123.80
153.18

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Ernst Truck Equipment, In
Gall's

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Graybar

Verizon North

Hilty Builder Supply

Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Kone, Inc.

Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Quik Stop

Shifferly Dodge
Stoppenhagen Eggs

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Sprint

Welder Services, Inc.
Adams County Extension Education Fur
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder

Purdue University

Hobart Sales And Service
B Secure Alarm Systems
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Amount

834.50
30,108.34
9,152.37
3,458.33
39,368.80
2,028.80
100.23
70.94
2,302.92
69.90
3,899.80
60.00
119.60
938.99
962.61
4,660.95
36.80
366.76
84.74
195.60
33.57
254.80
1,134.65
129.50
407.92
63,706.01
166.00
5,225.66
6.00
187.89
107.25
28.50
369.07
49.45
3,799.00
870.27
148.80
113.82
406.25
3,088.45
4,470.32
313.24
40.00
33.03
48,135.00
445.98
799.11

6/5/2007




Mihm Rex

Esther J. Briede

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Judy Faurote

Bob's Locksmith Shop

C & S Accessories

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Pioneer Associates, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Geraldine Sudduth
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

John Schirack

Laundry City Equipment
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Stamp Fulfillment Services
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Caring About People

Uricks Trucking

GIS Product Solutions
Schenkel's Dairy

Hansen Fitness

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
TDC Group

Supernova Techologies, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration
Habegger's Lumber & Building Supply
CDW-G
Amerihost-Decatur
Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64

Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Michele Guise

Office Depot

NASRO

Hubert A. Lengerich

Dean L. & Nora L. Costlow
Bruce Dick

STS Truck & Equipment Sales

650.00
60.72
4,250.00
555.07
16.99
40.50
50.00
1,094.59
103.38
43,206.39
125.69
55.44
42,411.51
22,060.93
101.69
20.00
270.00
2,275.00
1,150.00
15.88
17.60
200.00
3,687.50
11,250.00
230.36
758.00
134.27
26.77
1,750.00
348.75
107.90
129.51
28.96
304.68
59.00
625.00
1,323.91
25.00
180.00
78.03
173.40
30.00
57.79
181.19
1,346.40
468.75

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Pioneer

Frederick A. Schurger
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Boyce Forms - Systems

Nan Nidlinger

W. A. Jones And Son
Shirley Johnson

Rex Marbach

Mills Paint Shop

KOI Computers

Kristina Buckner

CNA Surety

Alcopro

Pepper York

Adam B. Eguia

Adams County Truck Repair
Ohio & Indiana Roofing
Mary A. Kitson

Harvest Land Co-op

SPRI Products, Inc.
Correctional Program Services
Michele Morehous

Grainger

Bi-County Services, Inc
InfoBind Systems, Inc.
Blumberg / Excelsior
William Borne

Constance J. Moser

Bluhm Enterprises

Kathy LaFontaine

Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Indiana Office of Technology
Global GOVT SYX Services
Microvote General Corporation
John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Decatur Ace Hardware
Rosalind M. Burnsworth
Rendell Miller

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Grand Total
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1,533.00
323.40
84.00
696.54
2.00
78.88
100.00
106.00
550.00
1,031.00
28.16
100.00
484.00
29.80
135.50
67.44
17,135.20
385.14
363.92
182.23
479.70
176.65
124.91
3,276.00
66.17
248.00
19.99
498.61
1,890.00
109.12
5.36
218.14
28.75
338.81
818.30
700.00
70.42
494.30
139.95
65.16
11,086.56
21.45
1,233.83
87.00
105.00

494,293.96

6/5/2007



