

PUBLISH: Friday, June 08, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 11, 2007.

Certified to before me this June 08, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/24/2007 to 5/10/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/11/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	75.00	Adams County Auto Supply	834.50
Adams County Economic Dev	46,611.99	Adams Memorial Hospital	30,108.34
Adams County Solid Waste	15.24	Indiana Michigan Power	9,152.37
American Health Care	181.53	Appraisal Research Corpor	3,458.33
Arnold Lumber Company	12.70	Baker And Schultz, Inc.	39,368.80
Barney's Auto Electric Se	185.00	Beam, Longest, And Neff	2,028.80
Berne Ready Mix	903.18	Berne Tri-Weekly News	100.23
Hoosier Blue Flame	50.00	Brateman's	70.94
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	1,225.73	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	69.90
City Of Decatur	410.23	Clarke Mosquito Control P	3,899.80
Decatur True Value	89.31	Complete Printing Service	60.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	762.23	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	75.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	938.99
Decatur Tire Center	37.00	Emergency Radio Service	962.61
Erie Haven	58.36	Ernst Truck Equipment, In	4,660.95
Fail-Safe Alarm	40.50	Gall's	36.80
Geneva Police Department	42.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	366.76
Gordon Food Service	3,635.72	Graybar	84.74
Grimm's Auto	119.09	Verizon North	195.60
Helena Chemical	186.00	Hilty Builder Supply	33.57
Heller Nursery	135.83	Hilty Engine Service	254.80
K-Mart	291.88	Kiess Electric	1,134.65
L & S Distributing	4,028.92	Lehman Feed Mill	129.50
Maddock Industries, Inc.	106.94	Gresla, Mark S. Md	407.92
Mark's Heating	565.44	Meshberger Brothers Stone	63,706.01
Monroe Water Department	146.56	Kone, Inc.	166.00
National Oil And Gas	1,562.40	Nipsco	5,225.66
Schwartz, Palmer	10.56	Park Center, Inc.	6.00
EMP Co-op, Inc.	2,196.00	Quik Stop	187.89
Selking International	1,285.57	Shifferly Dodge	107.25
Stoneco, Inc.	568.84	Stoppenhagen Eggs	28.50
Print Shop	1,348.60	Top Supply Company	369.07
Tractor Supply Company	60.67	Tri-State First Aid	49.45
Trisha Hockemeyer	144.37	U.S. Postmaster	3,799.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,516.80	Sprint	870.27
Wayne - Vaughn	585.87	Welder Services, Inc.	148.80
West Payment Center	877.00	Adams County Extension Education Fur	113.82
Haugk Companies, Inc.	147.00	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	406.25
Swiss City Veterinary	285.00	Ikon Office Solutions	3,088.45
National Serv-All	175.07	Embarq	4,470.32
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	1,219.50	Patrick Norton	313.24
Correctional Management Co., Llc	780.00	Paul Norr	40.00
Zep Manufacturing Company	91.61	Judith E. Affolder	33.03
Mary Baker	5.28	Purdue University	48,135.00
Briggs Corporation	123.80	Hobart Sales And Service	445.98
Waste Management	153.18	B Secure Alarm Systems	799.11

Mihm Rex	650.00	Pioneer	1,533.00
Esther J. Briede	60.72	Frederick A. Schurger	323.40
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	4,250.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	84.00
Don Myers Plumbing	555.07	Boyce Forms - Systems	696.54
Judy Faurote	16.99	Nan Nidlinger	2.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	40.50	W. A. Jones And Son	78.88
C & S Accessories	50.00	Shirley Johnson	100.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,094.59	Rex Marbach	106.00
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	103.38	Mills Paint Shop	550.00
Pioneer Associates, Inc.	43,206.39	KOI Computers	1,031.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	125.69	Kristina Buckner	28.16
Geraldine Sudduth	55.44	CNA Surety	100.00
Benicomp, Inc	42,411.51	Alcopro	484.00
Harvest Land Co-op	22,060.93	Pepper York	29.80
Wal-Mart	101.69	Adam B. Eguia	135.50
John Schirack	20.00	Adams County Truck Repair	67.44
Laundry City Equipment	270.00	Ohio & Indiana Roofing	17,135.20
Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,275.00	Mary A. Kitson	385.14
Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,150.00	Harvest Land Co-op	363.92
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	15.88	SPRI Products, Inc.	182.23
Connie Ellenberger	17.60	Correctional Program Services	479.70
Caring About People	200.00	Michele Morehous	176.65
Uricks Trucking	3,687.50	Grainger	124.91
GIS Product Solutions	11,250.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Schenkel's Dairy	230.36	InfoBind Systems, Inc.	66.17
Hansen Fitness	758.00	Blumberg / Excelsior	248.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	134.27	William Borne	19.99
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	26.77	Constance J. Moser	498.61
TDC Group	1,750.00	Bluhm Enterprises	1,890.00
Supernova Technologies, Inc.	348.75	Kathy LaFontaine	109.12
Stationair's Express	107.90	Karla Marbach	5.36
Matrix Integration	129.51	Holly L. Degitz	218.14
Habegger's Lumber & Building Supply	28.96	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	28.75
CDW-G	304.68	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Amerihost-Decatur	59.00	Global GOVT SYX Services	818.30
Triangle Design	625.00	Microvote General Corporation	700.00
Cintas Location #G64	1,323.91	John August	70.42
Julie Jahn	25.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	494.30
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	180.00	Mediacom	139.95
Michele Guise	78.03	Richard F. Thompson	65.16
Office Depot	173.40	Employers Security Ins. Co.	11,086.56
NASRO	30.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	21.45
Hubert A. Lengerich	57.79	Rosalind M. Burnsworth	1,233.83
Dean L. & Nora L. Costlow	181.19	Rendell Miller	87.00
Bruce Dick	1,346.40	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	105.00
STS Truck & Equipment Sales	468.75		
		Grand Total	<u>494,293.96</u>